
Dear Parents,                                                                                                                                                           November 9, 2017 
 The Holiday season has crept upon us, and the Beginning ‘Jammin’ Jaguar Band is stirring up some 
wonderful music to warm your soul in December!   I have listed below the remaining rehearsals for November 
and December along with the Holiday concert date in December.  Please note that the Beginning Band will be 
combined with the Advanced Band beginning in January on Tuesday and Thursday mornings from 7:30 – 8:15 in 
the Jaguar Den.  Both rehearsals each week will be full band.  The first rehearsal is scheduled for Tuesday, 
January 9th.   
Please complete the attached permission slips, and please have your child return them to me by next Thursday’s 
rehearsal, November 16th.  E-mailed permission slips will not be accepted.  This letter along with the permission 
slips may be found on my music website as well 
Thank You VERY much for ALL your help and support of JCE’s band program!  I REALLY appreciate it!  

Rehearsals: 
1) Mon., Nov., 13 = Percussion  *** Tues., Nov. 14 = NO Woodwind rehearsal (early 

Chorus performance) *** Wed., Nov. 15 = Combined Woodwind/Brass rehearsal  
Thurs., Nov. 16 = Full Band rehearsal 
 

2) Mon., Nov. 20 = Percussion, Tues., Nov. 21 = Woodwind/Brass Rehearsal 
*** Wed., Nov. 22 / Thurs., Nov.23 Thanksgiving Vacation!  
 

3) Week of November 27 – November 30 = Normal 
 

4) Mon., Dec. 4 = Percussion, Tues., Dec. 5 = Woodwind/Brass 
Wed., Dec. 6 = Full Band,   *** Thurs., Dec. 7 = NO Rehearsal 
 

5) Mon., Dec. 11 = Percussion, Tues., Dec. 12 = Woodwind/Brass 
Wed., Dec. 13 = Full Band *** Thurs., Dec. 14 = NO Rehearsal – Holiday Concerts!  
 

6) Week of Dec. 18 – 21 = NO Rehearsals 
 

7) Tues., Jan. 9, 2018 = Rehearsals ONLY on Tuesdays and Thursdays (Full Band) 7:30 
– 8:15 in the Jaguar Band combined with the Advanced Band.   

 
Holiday Concerts: 

 
1) Thursday, December 14th – 9:30 A.M. for students, faculty/staff, and 7:00 P.M. 

for family/friends with refreshments to follow.  The children are asked to bring 
their favorite dessert treat to share.  (Ex. Cookies, brownies, rice krispie treats, 
cake, etc.)  Coffee, lemonade, and water will be provided. 
The children will need to meet in the music room at 6:30 P.M. the night of the 
performance, and wear the following uniform to BOTH performances please.  
Blue Uniform Shirt, Navy Blue Slacks, Black Shoes, Black Socks. 
 
         Thank You! 
         Musically, 
 
       ________________ 
       Mrs. K. Isabelle 


